Meeting activities take place at the following locations:
Henry B. González Convention Center | 900 E Market St, San Antonio, TX 78205 (primary site)
Governance Hotel | San Antonio Marriott Rivercenter | 101 Bowie St, San Antonio, TX 78205
Saturday, October 11, 2025
Title and Authors/Participants (Presenter Names in Bold) Begin End Location /
Room
PN124. Echo Basics for Transcatheter Procedures –
What’s All the Fuss About?

During Repair of Type A Aortic Dissection
John Driggers, MD; Elizabeth Ungerman, MD, MS, D.ABA, FASA
3:15 PM 4:45 PM Exhibit Hall,
Street Level
MCCPP07. MCC Paper Posters 7 (#21-40): Critical Care
Moderator/Facilitator: Ioannis Angelidis, MD, MSPH
MP234. Postoperative Vocal Fold Dysfunction in a
Patient with Remote Head and Neck Radiation
Austin Smith, MD; Konstantinos Alfaras-Melainis, MD, MSc
MP236. POCUS To the Rescue! An Adjunct to Identify
PE in an Atypical Presentation
Long Yi Yip, BSN; Max Richardson, MD; Austin Puchany, DO;
Aminat Haruna, MD, MPH; A. Murat Kaynar, MD, MPH
3:15 PM 4:45 PM Exhibit Hall,
Street Level
MCCPP10. MCC Paper Posters 10 (#81-100):
Perioperative Medicine
Moderator/Facilitator: Charles B. Luke, MD, MBA, FASAM
3:15 PM 4:45 PM Exhibit Hall,
Street Level

9:15 AM 10:15 AM 221BC, Meeting
Level
EA17-5. Perioperative Medicine V - ePosters Monitor 21
A1380. Veteran-Centered PONV Risk Factors in Separate
Regional Versus General Anesthesia Contexts: Retrospective
Review of a Prospective Trial, and of a Separate Quality
Improvement Initiative
Ridhi Choragudi, BS; Christopher Schumacher, BS; Joseph
Mikolic, PhD; Monique Kelly, PhD; Brian A. Williams, MD, MBA
A1384. SOS: Stigmata, Opioids, and Standardization: Ranking
High Abuse Liability Opioids based on Historical Scales
Michelle Adema, BS; Joseph Ponce, BS;
Brian A. Williams, MD, MBA
9:45 AM 10:45 AM Exhibit Hall,
Street Level
MCCPP11. MCC Paper Posters 11 (#1-20): Cardiac Anesthesia
MP303. Against the Odds: No Blood; Two Organs;
125 Days on Impella
Abhijeet Sathe, MBBS; Michael Boisen, MD, FASE
9:45 AM 11:15 PM Exhibit Hall,
Street Level
MCCPP15. MCC Paper Posters 15 (#81-100):
Perioperative Medicine
MP396. Anesthesia Management of a Metastatic
Intracaval Leiomyoma Resection: A Case Report
Rahul Desai, BS; Yaroslava Longhitano, MD, PhD;

Postoperative Pain and Opioid Use
Hsing-Hua Sylvia Lin, MS, PhD; Danielle R. Lavage, MA;
Kelley C. Meyer, MS; Michael DeChellis-Marks, PhD; Shiv K.
Goel, MD; Jacques E. Chelly, MBA, MD, PhD
1:30 PM 2:30 PM 221D, Meeting
Level
WS809. Advanced Perioperative and Critical Care
Transthoracic Echocardiography - Beyond POCUS!
Demonstration of Advanced TTE Imaging Windows and Views
Presenter: Kathirvel Subramaniam, MD, MPH, FASE
Evaluation of Aortic Valve Stenosis
Presenter: Crystal McCabe, RDCS
1:30 PM
3:00 PM 217D, Meeting
Level
MCCPP20. MCC Paper Posters 20 (#81-100):
Perioperative Medicine
MP498. Role for Echocardiography in Perioperative
Cardiac Arrest
Steven Lebowitz, MD; Daniel Springer, MD;

SPE37. FAER Posters 2 - FAER Resident Scholars
Moderator: Keith M. Vogt, MD, PhD, FASA
The Impact of Patient Age on Intraoperative PRBC Transfusion
Volume in Elective Non-Cardiac Surgery
Alejandro Munoz-Valencia, MD, PhD; Keith M. Vogt, MD, PhD,
FASA; Harikesh Subramanian, MBBS, MS, D.ABA, ABPM-CI
2:45 PM 3:45 PM 007ABCD, River
Level
OR16-2. Pediatric Anesthesia II - Oral Presentations
A3162. Intraoperative Methadone Versus Non-Methadone
Analgesia in Pediatric Cardiac Surgery Requiring
Cardiopulmonary Bypass
Presenter: Senthil Sadhasivam, MD, MPH, MBA, FASA
2:45 PM 3:45 PM  221D, Meeting
Level
MCCPP22. MCC Paper Posters 22 (#21-40): Critical Care
MP524. Accidental Environmental Hypothermia in a
Nonagenarian Resulting in Cardiac Arrest
Jan Stingl; Francis Guyette, MD, MS, MPH;
Tomas Drabek, MD, PhD, FASA
3:15 PM 4:45 PM Exhibit Hall,
Street Level
MCCPP25. MCC Paper Posters 25 (#81-100):
Perioperative Medicine
MP585. Posterior Cervical Fusion and Decompression
Complicated by Cardiac Arrest
Karen Xu, MD; Konstantinos Alfaras-Melainis, MD, MSc

Level
FC305. Turbulent Times in Pediatric Anesthesia:
How Do We Ensure a Safe Landing?
Fellowship in Pediatric Anesthesiology: Can We
Reinvigorate the Needs of Applicants?
Presenter: Franklyn P. Cladis, MD, MBA, FAAP
9:30 AM 10:30 AM 303BC,
Ballroom Level
PN305 - New Frontiers in Traumatic Brain Injury:
Longitudinal Biomarkers, Tranexamic Acid, and Sex
and Racial Differences
Tranexamic Acid and TBI
Presenter: Sonal Sharma, MD
9:30 AM 10:30 AM 212B, Meeting
Level
MCC132 - Medically Challenging Cases 132:
Perioperative Medicine - Monitor 12
Facilitator: Steven L. Orebaugh, MD
9:45 AM 11:45 AM Exhibit Hall,
Street Level
Alumni Reception
Sunday, October 12, 2025, 6:30 - 9:30 p.m.
 Buckhorn Saloon and Museum, Toepperwein Room, 2nd Floor
318 E Houston Street, San Antonio, TX 78205
MCC133. Medically Challenging Cases 133:
Neuroanesthesia - Monitor 13
M2359. Anesthetic Management of a Patient with Superior
Vena Cava Syndrome Undergoing a Prone Spinal Procedure
Hannah Campion, MD; Aminat Haruna, MD, MPH;
Madeline Martell, MD; Sean McDermott, MD
10:05 AM 10:15 AM Exhibit Hall,
Street Level
MCC137. Medically Challenging Cases 137:
Regional Anesthesia and Acute Pain - Monitor 17
M2408. The Use of Exparel in Postoperative Pain Management
in Pediatric AAA Repair: A Case Report
Tyler Augi, BS; Senthil Sadhasivam, MD, MPH, MBA, FASA;
Mihaela Visoiu, MD
10:15 AM 10:25 AM Exhibit Hall,
Street Level
MCC139. Medically Challenging Cases 139:
Pain Medicine - Monitor 19
M2432. Temporary Right Peroneal Nerve Stimulator
for Relief of Peripheral Neuropathy
Darius Hossainian, MD; Boris Anyama, MD;
Tetyana Marshall, MD; Trent D. Emerick, MD, MBA, FASA
10:15 AM 10:25 AM Exhibit Hall,
Street Level
MCC125. Medically Challenging Cases 125:
Fundamentals - Monitor 5
M2268. Management of The Unexpected Difficult Airway
Paul Lecker, DO, MBA; Jeremy T. Kearns, MD
10:55 AM 11:15 AM Exhibit Hall,